(c) has been subject to any official public incrimination and/or sanction of him by any
statutory or regulatory authority (including any designated professional bodies) or
has ever been disqualified by a court from acting as a director of a company or from
acting as a member of the administrative, management or supervisory bodies of an
issuer or from acting in the management or conduct of the affairs of any issuer for at
least the previous five years.

6.2 Save as disclosed in this Document (in relation to the Directors’ roles with other
companies the Directors do not currently have any potential conflicts of interest between
their duties to the Company and their private interests or other duties that they may also
have.

7 Directors’ and Other interests

7.1 Save as disclosed in this paragraph 7.1, none of the Directors nor any member of their
immediate families has or will have on or following Admission any interests (beneficial or
non-beneficial) in the Ordinary Shares of the Company.

 As at the date of this
Document

Immediately following the
Placing and Admission

Name Number of
Ordinary
Shares

Percentage of
issued
Ordinary
Shares

Number of
Ordinary
Shares

Percentage
Enlarged
Shares in Issue

Cameron Pearce 6,000,000 27.69% 6,000,000 18.95%

Sam Quinn 4,000,000 18.46% 4,000,000 12.63%

Alex Passmore 1,500,000 6.92% 1,500,000 4.74%

7.2 Save as disclosed in paragraph 7.1 above, immediately following Admission, no Director will
have any interest, whether beneficial or non-beneficial, in the share or loan capital of the
Company.

7.3 The Directors have indicated to the Company that they will not make applications in the
Placing of New Ordinary Shares.

7.4 Save for the Directors and their connected persons (within the meaning of section 252 of the
Companies Act), at the date of this Document and immediately following the Placing, so far
as the Directors are aware, no person is directly or indirectly interested in more than three